The VerhikKal
guide

for buyers and users
Vverrikal

of lifting equipment

This guide can be pulled out to
plan your visit, or downloaded
onto a device of your choice
from www.vertikal.net, while
a simplified essential guide
with listings and maps will be
available at the entrance.

Cranes, Access
Platforms &
Telehandlers...
and everything
in between

16-17 May

www.vertikaldays.net



.ﬁ Y

vy aer
- .




Big new
venue -
equipmen
an ever,

This year’s Vertikal Days is being held at an exciting
new venue, Donington Park, one of the leading
motorsport circuts in the UK which hosts numerous
national and international events. The new venue is
located in a central location, with good connections
to the UK motorway network. It is as close to East
Midlands International Airport as is possible or
desirable with its impressive array of large hotels
and facilities. The event will have more exhibition
stands than ever before, all of them on good quality
hard standing. In the absence of a strong international
exhibition this year, many manufacturers plan to
use the event for significant new product launches,
with a good selection of new crane, aerial lifts

and telehandlers due to be unveiled, along with
new technology, component and specialist service

launches.

There are more than 150 stands
with exhibitors representing

over 300 manufacturers and
suppliers, all of them dedicated to
providing equipment and solutions
for working safely at height or
lifting heavy loads. It will without
question be this year’s largest
display of lifting equipment and
associated products anywhere in
the world.

The event is being held within
its popular May dates, with the

good weather to last year. While
there are numerous changes and
improvements this year, the key
principles of the event remain

the same with free car parking,
free coffee, tea and snacks in the
Marketplace Café, along with a free
hot lunch in the Catering Pavilion.

Learning opportunities
As usual there will be a few
short seminars on offer - all free

- including a CPA open meeting
covering its latest projects. The

charity My Future My Choice is also
back, organising its workshops for
local school children in partnership
with Liebherr. Sessions this year will
be held in the Launch Pad Building

vertikal days
(T .rm

alongside the Organisers Office,
with the students having a guided
tour of the show to complete their
introduction to the industry.

May 2018 cranes & access [ELJIEG



SAFETY, QUALITY

& SERVIGE
WE'VE GOT IT

CRACGKED!

JOIN NRC AT VERTIKAL DAYS AND TAKE ON OUR

STAND 119 SHOWCASING THE TCC-500 AND THE SCXI000A-3




More ancillary suppliers

This year the event has attracted
more new exhibitors offering

a wide selection of ancillary
equipment and services,

ranging from operator training,

to lubricants, tyres, fleet or site
management software, insurance,
finance, security systems, safety
equipment, batteries, remote
controls, asset tracking and below
the hook attachments. Many, but
not all of them, are located in the
Marketplace, which as usual also
serves as the café offering tea,
coffee and homemade flapjacks all
day, with room to meet up, chat or
even close a deal.

Catering

As in previous years, the Catering
Pavilion will be the main base for

lunch, with a new caterer making
his debut, however the menu will

still include the popular Hog Roast
with free range pigs, along with a
separate barbecue and sandwich

kiosk and a few new additions to

the menu.

Lunch menu

Slow roasted outdoor reared

whole pig with sage and )
onion stuffing and homemaade
apple sauce

stall with burgers,

cue .
Barbe an options

sausages and vegetari
Crisp country salad (v)
Luxury deli style coleslaw (v)
Rustic new potato salad (V)
Selection of fruit (v)
Chocolate brownies (v)

Freshly baked bread rolls

Evening
networking event

This year the networking event is
returning to its previous format on
Wednesday evening in the Catering

Pavilion, where our new caterer
will introduce a range of fresh
dishes. The musical entertainment
will be provided by the Last
Dynasty Band. Tickets are initially
reserved for exhibitors, but there
could potentially be some last
minute ticket returns. Email
info@vertikal.net for more
information.

Show Information

Venue: Donington Park, Castle
Donington, Derby, DE74 2RN

Follow the signs and use the
main/paddock entrance - speed
your entrance to the venue by
having your badge or invitation
ready at the main entrance. You
can download your visitor badge
from www.vertikaldays.net

Show times and dates:

Wednesday 16th May
10:00am to 17.30 and

Thursday 17th May
10:00am to 16.30

Coffee, tea and snacks served all
day in the Marketplace. Lunch is
served in the Catering Pavilion
or Barbecue/Sandwich area
between 12:30 and 14:30

How to register

* Pre-register online and print
out your badge OR

* Bring along a completed
invitation and swap this for a
lanyard/badge OR

 Just turn up with a business
card and swap it for a badge/
lanyard. You will however
benefit from bringing a copy of
this magazine along with you
to wave at the security on the
entrance gate

Networking event (ticket required)

Wednesday evening 19:15 to
23:00 in the Catering Pavilion

Cid Vertikal Days

Access Equipment

& Telehandlers

A-Plant: Stand 207/8

The rental sponsor for Vertikal Days,
A-Plant is providing generators,
fencing and barriers for the event
and will show a wide range of
equipment from several of its
divisions, including the FLG lifting
gear division, with a wide range of
lifting and safety equipment for hire
and sale. Members of its technical
team will also be on hand to assist
with lifting equipment needs and
challenges. Also on the stand will
be Mather+Stuart temporary power
division, which will be highlighting
its new Hybrid Power Generator
which combines diesel power with
a large battery pack, allowing it to
operate overnight in silent mode,
automatically restarting the diesel
in the morning which recharges the
batteries while providing regular

power. The

company says that
PLANT

it provides fuel
savings of up to
£2,000 a year.

Stuart’s Hybrid Power Generator
Access Industries: Stand 417

See Multitel Pagliero

Access Platform Sales (APS):
Stand 300

APS offers a wide range of new
and used access platforms and is
an authorised distributor for Genie,
Hinowa, MEC and Youngman Boss
low level access platforms, as well
as a reseller for Niftylift. The APS
stand will feature some of the latest
products from Genie, Hinowa, MEC,
Niftylift, Aldercote, Wienold and
Youngman Boss.

Access Sales International:
Stand 209a

Ruthmann distributor ASI will
display the 20 metre Ecoline RS200
on a Mercedes Benz 3.5 tonne

chassis, the 28.5 metre Ruthmann
TU285 City Steiger on a 7.5 tonne
chassis and the 51 metre Ruthmann
T510HF, the highest platform
available on an 18 tonne chassis.
The company will also be promoting
Ruthmann’s new 90 metre truck
mounted lift, which is due to start
shipping later this year.

AD Astra Equipment:
Stand 209a

See Access Sales International

Aerial and Handling Services:
Stand 402

Aerial and Handling Services - the
UK and Ireland distributor for Airo
boom and scissor lifts - will show
its new 46ft compact scissor lift
and convertible platform for push
around scissors and its deckRailXtra
attachments for handling bulky
objects such as tubes and panels
etc. Look out for a dual platform
PAV.

AFI UpLift: Stand 309a
See AJ Access Platforms

Airo: Stand 402
See Aerial and Handling Services

AJ Access Platforms:
Stand 309a

The official UK and Ireland distributor
for Holland Lift, AJ Access’ stand
will have two Holland Lift platforms
on display, the 65ft narrow aisle
HL-220 E12 battery electric scissor
lift, which offers 500kg platform
capacity, and the diesel full

Holland Lift HL-220 D25

May 2018 cranes & access [ZXIEGT




—-—-—i‘l—-f—_ l i F \ Ol | 1T
TYC J‘.dmu SUISURLIFI

© ucrrweicht @ constructionreaoy @ compact €€)  Heavy puty

HY-BRID LIFTS

MENT LIC FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT US TODAY 262-644-1300 / WWW.HYERIDLIFTS.COM



width Rough Terrain HL-220 D25,
suitable for outdoor and heavy duty
applications. The company is also

a dealer for Manitou, and will show
the 10 metre Manitou 100VJR mast
boom, with 3.15 metres of outreach
and 200kg platform capacity, and
the 66ft Manitou 220TJ telescopic
boom lift.

Aldercote: Stand 300
See APS

Alfa Access Services:
Stand MP25

Alfa Access Services is the new
Teupen distributor for the UK and

an independent service provider,
offering official service coverage
for ATN, Bravi and Denka, as well
as Teupen. The company will show
one of two new 50 metre Teupen
spider lifts that it has sold along
with other equipment and a display
of its technical and service coverage
abilities. Alfa is also a distributor
for Gantic battery chargers and a
range of non-marking rubber tracks.
The company specialises in service,
repair, training, LOLER inspections
and bespoke installations.

Teupen Leo50GT

Alimak Hek: Stand 312

Celebrating its 70th year, Alimak
Hek will show the Hek MC 450
mastclimber work platform, offering
deck lengths of 10 to 30 metres for
single and twin masts. This will be
alongside the Scando 650 hoist and
the Hek TPL 1000 lift.

Almac: Stand 408

Almac will display various models
from its growing range of scissor
lifts equipped with its levelling
technology for working on steep
slopes. Products on display will
include the 26ft Bibi 1090-BL EVO
and the 20ft 870-BL EVO. The
company will also display two
models from its range of scissor
lifts with jack levelling, the narrow
aisle 20ft Bibi 850-HE and 40ft Bibi
1470-HE with an overall width of 1.5
metres.

Ascendant Access:
Stand 418a/b

See Skyking
ATN: Stand 212

French manufacturer ATN returns to
Vertikal Days with a new addition
to its 12 metre mast boom range
the 12.65 metre Piaf 12E Max,
which offers just over six metres of
outreach at a height of 7.3 metres.
It is joined by the 10 metre Piaf 10E
and Piaf 1010 mast booms, the 47ft
Zebra 16 STAB articulated boom

|

Vertikal Days

- iﬁlmac Bibi 1090 BLEVD

Bdcker’s new direct sales operation
in the UK, which will handle the
company'’s full product range. In
addition to the cranes on the stand,
look out for the company’s line of
ladder hoists, including the Agilo

lift which features stabilisers for
working on an incline, and the 23
metre Mygale 23 spider lift.

Avant Tecno: Stand 310
See Central Platform Services
Bizzocchi: Stand 108

HL 27.
See CTE UK BoSS: Stand 300
Bluelift: Stand 112/13 See APS
See Snorkel UK Bravi: Stand MP25

Backer UK: Stand 124
Vertikal Days is the formal launch of

TG
HW” ””HHI |l m

See Alfa Access Services

"'I!II I

i

|

May 2018 cranes & access [LEJIEG



Vertikal Days

Bronto Skylift: Stand 418

Bronto Skylift will exhibit the 70
metre STOXR and the 56 metre
S56XR truck mounted platforms
from its XR line. The STOXR is the
latest in the Bronto Skylift range,
offering over 36 metres of outreach
and 17 metres of up and over reach.
The S56XR has an outreach of
more than 40 metres and a platform
capacity of 700kg.

Cautrac: Stand TS2a

Returning to the show, Cautrac

is bringing its 14 metre Morooka
MST300VD crawler platform, which
provides 6.4 metres of outreach and
230kg platform capacity.

Central Platform Services:
Stand 310

Central Platform Services will show
a variety of products from the
manufacturers that its represents

The new
Smartlift buggy

in the UK, and will launch the

new glazing robots from Smartlift,
including the SL380 midi and

the new motorised buggy. Other
products will include the new 23
metre Dinolift 230VT truck mounted
lift on a 3.5 tonne chassis with 13.7
metres outreach, and the Leguan
L165 skid steer spider lift equipped
with a fibreglass basket.

Charles Wilson: Stand 109

Rental company Charles Wilson
(CW Plant Hire) will be exhibiting at
Vertikal Days for the first time. They
will show some of the latest Genie
machines, including the 33ft Z33/18
and 60ft Z60FE boom lifts. The 46ft
Dingli 1612DC electric scissor lift
will also be on the stand, as well as
a 17 metre/4,000kg JCB 540-170
telehandler and a Doosan industrial
forklift.

CLM/Maber: Stand 101a
CLM and Maber will

10ft UPIift5 Mini low
level access platform,
as well as three
machines for materials
and passengers. The
MB500 goods hoist is
used for transporting
materials up to a
height of 120 metres,
the MBC1000 is a dual
purpose machine for
both materials and
passengers, featuring
an interlocking gate so
that the hoist cannot
be lifted without

the gate being fully
closed, and the larger
MBC2000. CLM also
invites you to try out
its Virtual Reality
challenge on its stand.

= Comet Xiraffe 4x4

7] cranes & access May 2018

show the new electric

Comet UK: Stand 404

Italian manufacturer Comet will
launch the Xiraffe 4x4 ultra compact
articulated boom lift range, ideal
for forestry and other off road
applications, providing 12 metres
working height. Also launching are
the Solar truck mounted platforms,
suitable for motorway bridges, sign
maintenance, and airport work.
The Solar provides 11 metres of
outreach and a 400kg platform
capacity.

CPL: Stand 411/12

The UK vehicle mounted lift
specialist is now partly owned by
French manufacturer Klubb, and
represents Palfinger ltalia’s light
truck and spider lift products,

as well as Klubb van and truck
mounted aerial lifts. On display will
be the 13 metre Palfinger P130A
pick-up mounted platform with
240kg platform capacity alongside
a selection of Klubb van mounted
platforms and its own CPL Chipper
Tipper. The company will also
highlight the introduction of its new
zero emission range of conversions
to the UK market.

CTE UK: Stand 108

CTE is keeping quiet about exactly
which models it will show at
Vertikal Days, but it is promising a
new product launch and will almost
certainly include one of its popular
Zed articulated truck mounted lifts
on a 3.5 tonne chassis, and models
from its Traccess spider lift range.

CW Plant Hire: Stand 109

See Charles Wilson

Denka: Stand MP25

See Alfa Access Services

Dingli: Stand 407

Chinese aerial lift manufacturer
Dingli will exhibit a range of battery
powered slab scissors from its
range, plus the ultra compact 13ft
0607DCS 5 and the 46ft/1.2 metre
wide 1612DC. Also expect to see its
11 metre mast boom, and possibly
one of its new European designed
boom lifts.

Dinolift: Stand 310

See Central Platform Services

Easy Lift: Stand 403

Italian manufacturer Easy Lift will
be bringing four spiders - the RA15.



P48 TADANO Lting yourdreams

Ly
v, W
WA

i 1 6

_':. A i

Tl 1
/ i
g i

A
o

»

i

oy

i,

Eme—r—— R § 2 3
g ] ol - | b e i - —
LUt TN s \J’@

L__}
L] Bl .

WHEN SUCCESS IS
YOUR ONLY CHOICE.

Strong. Long. Light. The new ATF 60G-3.

It telescopes loads of up to 40 tonnes. It operates with a radius of Up 1o 44 m on main boam. It drives in a 10 tonne axle
load configuration. In a nutshell: The ATF 60G-3 offers yolu an extracrdinarily wide application spettrurm which goes far
beyond that of the equivalent 50 tonner — guaranteeing an above-average degree of Glilization

And your long-term success. When success is your only choice: The new ATF 60G-3.

Find out more about your chances of success at; www.atiélg-3.defen

Max, Liftiog Capacity Boom Boom Extension Max. Sheave Haigii Max, Radive Engina {superstruciiing) Goar

(il 8.5m - 48m 1.7m - Tdm S8.4m ddm 260 kW (354 HP) Bxdx6(6x6x 6 off-road)

www.tadano.com




Vertikal Days

[T}
il

A [

RA26, R180 and R300 - from its
product line which now has lifts up
to 42 metres.

Elevah: Stand 201
See Faraone

Falcon Lifts: Stand 202
See TCA Lift

Faraone: Stand 201

Faraone will demonstrate a range
of units from its low level, self
propelled and push around ranges
ranging from four to 16 metres. The
focus on this type of platform came
from the need to improve efficiency
for low level work while increasing
safety.

GB Access: Stand 207/8

See A-Plant

Geda: Stand 413

See Mace Geda

Gehl: Stand 213

See Manitou UK

Genie UK: Stand 110

Genie will highlight its new
generation of environmentally
friendly hybrid work platforms
and new additions to its XC Xtra
Capacity boom lift range. Hybrid
and electric models on show will

include the 60ft Z-60/37 articulated
boom and the 33ft Genie Z-33/18

o=

u

" AnEasy Lift spider lift
B, = -~

lightweight battery electric boom.
Xtra Capacity boom lifts on show
include the 85ft S-85 XC or 65ft
S-65 XC straight telescopics, and
the 45ft Z-45 XC articulated booms.
The company will also focus on new
accessories and will be looking for
feedback on an all-new proximity
warning device planned for launch
later this year. Other options include
the new built-in Genie Lift Power
generator option and Lift Guard
Contact Alarm secondary guarding
system, which can now be fitted

on a wider range of the company's
platforms. Genie also wants to
challenge visitors to its stand with
the hi-stryker fairground attraction.

GMG: Stand 211

Returning after launching at Vertikal
Days last year, US-based aerial lift
supplier GMG promises to unveil

a number of radical new products
along with the recently unveiled

10 metre VYM26-J mast boom and
all-new 15ft 1530-ED micro scissor,
which weighs just 860kg. Also on
the stand will be the 13ft 1330-ED
micro scissor lift, 19t 1930-ED and
26ft 2632-ED, 40ft 4046-ED and 46ft
4646-ED scissor lifts. They will be
joined by the 40ft 4069-RT and 60ft
6094-RT diesel scissor lifts from

B cranes & access May 2018

P (7

gl .”'_
H——
GMG

il
. e
~ 1530-ED &

GMG 1530-ED

MEC. The company also plans to
demonstrate its new radar based
overhead protection system for
scissor lifts.

GSR Aerial Platforms UK:
Stand 405/6

On the GSR stand is the 20 metre
B200PX and 24 metre B240PX
truck mounted platforms on 3.5
tonne Nissan NT400 and Mercedes
Sprinter chassis. The B200PX
features a dual sigma type riser,
topped by a two section telescopic
boom providing 8.7 metres of
outreach with an unrestricted
platform capacity of 250kg. The
B240PX features a dual sigma type
riser and three section telescopic
boom and offers 12.3 metres

GSR B240PX

of outreach and an up and over
clearance of around eight metres.
Maximum platform capacity

is 250kg with 140 degrees of
platform rotation. On a 7.5 tonne
Iveco Eurocargo chassis, GSR will
show the 22 metre E228TJ, with
an unrestricted outreach of 17.5
metres.

Helix: Stand 104/5
See GGR Group

Hematec: Stand 104/5
See GGR Group
Hinowa: Stand 301

Vertikal Days will be the UK debut
for the all-new 32.5 metre Hinowa
Lightlift 33.17 spider lift. The Lightlift
33.17 provides an outreach of 16.5




ALIMATS

THE MOST PRACTICAL AND COST EFFECTIVE METHOD OF
SPREADING OUTRIGGER STABILIZER LOADS

UNIQUE, PURPOSE DESIGNED, MODULAR INTERLOCKING
OUTRIGGER LOAD SPREAD SYSTEM

B

e . ' o . = '3

FOR USE UNDER MOBILE/SELF ERECT CRANES »
ACCESS PLATFORMS ¢ LORRY LOADERS » CONCRETE PUMPS

3 T — i —

-

* Interlocking modular load spread system * Compressive Strength 530 tonnes / m2
s Each standard 1m? panel only weighs 38kg * No additional plant required to set up
* Comprehensive safety documentation and load * Many configurations to create a range
spread analysis available of load spread areas
« Easy to set up and manhandle around site * No short rigging duties required a
M2 ]
* Nationwide coverage A_IsoIg ,
ﬂvarrab;e i

Two sizes of mat available

| D

STANDARD MODULE L
1.0m® fikg) — 1740 % 580 x B0mim 34m* Rig
3o su" LEm 2.0m * Rig _
1160 x 1160/ S i ZOmIHIg = | 40m*Rig -6 No STANDARD
+20mm il 5 No STANDARD MODULE L D BOULES
2 No. SHOHT 1740 X 1740 X $20mm | e
MODULES | 20

T |1740 x 1160 x 120mm
SHORT MODULE

JBTmE [25kg) - | . -
1160 x 580 x 60mm |

ALIMATS®
New House Farm, Belper Rd, Bradley, Ashbourne,

Derbyshire DE6 1LP Tel: +44 (0) 1335 345111
email: info@bfl.uk.com www.bfl.uk.com
SEE OUR NEW ALIMAT VIDEO AT vimeo.com/158642500




Vertikal Days C:d

metres at an up and over height

of 17 metres, with an unrestricted
platform capacity of 230kg. The lift
mechanism on the new machine
features a four section telescopic
lower boom/riser which elevates

to almost 90 degrees, plus a three
section telescopic top boom, and an
articulating jib with 180 degrees of
articulation. The 33.17 also offers

below ground level reach

for jobs such as underbridge
work or harbour wall repair.
Hinowa has also added a
wider platform than used

on its smaller spider lifts, at
1.6 metres wide. Joining the
Hinowa 33.17 will be booms
from Hinowa's Lithium range
and one of Hinowa's tracked
mini-dumpers.

Holland Lift: Stand 309a
See AJ Access Platforms

- |IAPS Group: Stand
200/300

See IPS/APS

IMA: Stand 201

. See Faraone

.| Imer: Stand 101b

Imer has its own stand
this year and will launch the new
IM 13180 E electric Rough Terrain
scissor lift. It will also show its
latest slab scissor lifts, including the
IM 12090 and the IM 14122, along
with the 19 metre IM R19 spider lift.

Instant UpRight: Stand TS4

Instant Upright, manufacturers
of aluminium tower systems,
will launch its new heavy duty

aluminium modular scaffolding
system for the UK market. The
system is constructed from high
strength aluminium which weighs
nearly half as much as steel. The
stand will also have the Span 500
Tower, the folding Snappy work
platform, and the Instant Spandeck
walkways.

Isoli: Stand 418a/b
See Skyking

Iteco: Stand 101b
See Imer

Ixolift: Stand 210b
See Russon Access
JCB: Stand 308/9

JCB wiill display units from its
electric scissor lift range, including

*“" Aluminium modular
scaffolding system
o from Instant UpRight

the 19ft ST930E, 32ft S3246E
and 45ft S4550E, and possibly a
boom lift. Its telehandler product
line will be represented by the
four tonne/17.5 tonne 540-180
telehandler and ultra compact
Teletruk forklift. Also be sure

to check out its new G116QS
generator.

JLG: Stand 409/10

JLG will launch the H800AJ hybrid
boom lift, so expect to see a heavy
focus on the company’s developing
hybrid booms. It will also show a
selection of its boom and scissor lift
ranges, as well as its branded spider
lifts. In addition the company will
show its Power Towers low level
access platforms.

MAT & TIMBER
SERVICES

CRANE MATS
OUTRIGGER MATS

TEMPORARY
ACCESS ROADS

RAMPS

For all types of
cranes under any
application -
Nationwide and
Overseas

e-mail: info@sarumhardwood.co.uk

B E] cranes s access May 2018

e

00§00, (@) (o) 1@

TEL: +44 (O) 1264 811005
FAX: +44 (O) 1264 810600

web site: www.sarumhardwood.co.uk




Klubb: Stand 411/12
See CPL

Laing Access: Stand 310

See Central Platform Services

Leguan: Stand 310
See Central Platform Services

Liftlux: Stand 409/10

See JLG

Lingong Group Jinan
Heavy Machinery (LGMG):
Stand 302b

Making its first appearance at
Vertikal Days, Chinese manufacturer
LGMG will show the 14ft SS0507
scissor lift for
the first time
in the UK.
This is joined
by the 19ft
AS0607E

and the 26ft
AS0808E
slab electric
scissor lifts.

Lyte LGMG { 77

Ladders: $S0507 {4\ .

Stand 418a/b
See Skyking
Maber:
Stand 101a
See CLM/
Maber

Magni 6.46 SH

Geda Multilift P22

Mace Geda: Stand 413
See Mace Industries
Mace Industries: Stand 413

Mace Industries will show products
from hoist and lift manufacturer
Geda, ranging from compact 60kg
wire rope hoists to personnel and
material hoists with load capacities
up to 3.2 tonnes and lifting heights
up to 400 metres.

Magni UK: Stand 404a

Magni will launch the new 46
metre/six tonne 6.46 SH telehandler,
the world's largest 360 degree
telehandler. The machine has

the working envelope of a 50

tonne crane but can also be used
with forks, an access platform

and a number of other specialist
attachments. It will be joined by the
25 metre/five tonne RTH 5.25 Smart
SH, and the 10 tonne/9.5 metre HTH
10.10 heavy duty, high capacity
telehandler.

Manitou UK: Stand 213
Manitou will show its 10 metre
100VJR mast boom, alongside the

66ft 220 TJ telescopic boom lift, and
sister machine 220 TJ+ which has

s ... a higher platform capacity at 350kg.

These will be joined by the launch

Safety | Uptime | Reliability

That's what Brontos are known for.
You can focus on the job at hand,
let a Bronto take care of the rest.

Meet us at:

s

*
DOMINGTON PARK

16-17 May
Danington Park, LK

Stand 418

brontoskylift.com

May 2018 cranes & access |-G



Vertikal Days

Manitou 160 ATJ

of the third generation version of the
company's popular 46ft 160 ATJ
articulated boom lift.

MEC: Stand 211/300
See GMG/APS
Multitel Pagliero: Stand 417

Multitel Pagliero will use Vertikal
Days to launch the new 30 metre
SMX 300 HD spider lift with a larger
platform capacity of 400kg. This
will be joined by the new lithium
ion battery powered 25 metre SMX
250 spider lift, which weighs just
2,600kg. The company'’s truck
mounted range will be represented
by the first 10 metre MS 100 sold
in the UK, as well as the 29 metre
MX 290, the 20 metre MJ 201
equipped with the new Multitel
anti-entrapment option, a 20 metre
HX 200 EX, 25 metre MX 250 and a
22.6 metre MJ 226 truck mounted
platforms.

Niftylift: Stand 313

Niftylift will have a great deal to talk
about as it launches its new 33ft
HR12L lighter weight electric boom
lift with a choice of AGM or lithium
ion battery packs and overall weight
of just 2,500kg. The company will
also show the production version

of the 65ft HR22S 4x4 Hybrid

Cad

telescopic boom lift, and the Mark IlI
hybrid system on the HR21.

Ommelift: Stand 300
See APS

Pagliero: Stand 417
See Multitel Pagliero

Palfinger Platforms:

Stand 411/12/418a/b

Palfinger Platforms Italia -

See CPL

Palfinger Platforms above 3.5 tonnes
- See Skyking

PB Lifttechnik:

Stand 210b

See Russon Access

Platform Basket: Stand 204
See Promax Access

Pop-Up: Stand 112/13

See Snorkel UK

Power Towers: Stand 409/10
See JLG

Promax Access: Stand 204

Vertikal Days will see the official
UK launch of the new compact

30 metre Platform Basket Spider
30T telescopic spider lift, which

at 890mm wide is one of the
narrowest 30 metre spider lifts on
the market. It is available in a hybrid
version with diesel and lithium
batteries. It will be joined by the 19
metre 18.90 PRO hybrid spider lift,
providing 9.2 metres of outreach,
and the compact 13.4 metre Spider
13.80 Hybrid with 7.8 metres of
outreach.

ReachCraft: Stand 210b
See Russon Access
Russon Access: Stand 210b

Russon Access will show its latest
range of high narrow aisle battery
powered and big deck diesel scissor
lifts from PB Lifttechnik, with
working heights of up to 32 metres.

Multitel SMX 300 HD

(] cranes & access May 2018

Also expect to see models from its
various low level access suppliers.

Ruthmann: Stand 209a
See Access Sales International

Ruthmann-Bluelift:
Stand 112/13

See Snorkel UK

Sky Aces: Stand 418a/b
See Skyking

Skyjack: Stand 106

Skyjack will display the 85ft SJ85
AJ articulating boom lift, with

17.7 metres of outreach at an up
and over height of 10.36 metres,
and a dual platform capacity of
341/227kg. The 30ft SU30ARJE

DC electric articulating boom lift
will also be on the stand, alongside
a range of its popular DC electric
scissors, plus compact and full

See the UK debut of the
Platform Basket Spider 30T

size Rough Terrain scissors. At

this year’s event, there will be a
particular emphasis on innovation,
with a number of new Accessoryzer
options. Other concepts on display
will include SGLE (Secondary
Guarding Lift Enable) for scissor lifts
and the prototype of its new PPA
(Platform Proximity Alert) ultrasonic
overhead warning system for
platforms. Skyjack will also highlight
the benefits of its recently launched
Elevate telematics solution, which

it has developed in partnership with
Trackunit.

Skyking: Stand 418a/b

Skyking will exhibit a range of
aerial lifts, including 3.5 tonne
trucks and van mounted platforms
from Ascendant Access and larger
truck mounted lifts from Palfinger
Platforms Germany. The company
will also launch its new dealership
agreement with Isoli.

Snorkel UK: Stand 112/13

Snorkel UK will show its range of
electric slab scissor lifts, compact
Rough Terrain scissor lifts and
electric and diesel articulated
boom lifts. The event will also host
the launch of its new European
telehandler line. The company

is now also the new exclusive
distributor for Ruthmann Bluelift
spider lifts for the UK and Ireland
and will have a Bluelift spider lift on
the stand.



?’w
CRANE b’ o

S MONITORING G
YRV SSYSTEMS

84500 SERIES

= Available to sult your crane:
Mobile, Crawler, Tower, Port,
Offshore and more

= Continuous display of critical

information

4.3", 7" or 10.4" displays available

CANbus communication

Operator selectable units

Diagnostic menu and continuous

grror detection and recording

Audible and visual alarms

Operator adjustable limits

Quick and simple installation

Multi-language: currently

supports ten languages

= Easy calibration via display

" 8 8 8

LR B O

B 4300 RATED CAPACITY INDICATOR/LIMITER

+ Continuous display of Load, * Operator adjustable limits
Hoist, Parts of line, Radius, = Optional lock-out
boom length, boom angle for load, AZB

and % of maximum capacity. » FEasy calibration via display
* Diagnostic menu and * Quick and easy Installation
o continuous error = USB file transfers
detection and recording » Multi-language: English,
\ = Audible and visual alarms Spanish, French

WORLDWIDE TECHNICAL SUPPORT

www.raycowylie.com | wylie@raycowylie.com

Canada Uinited Kingdam usa Singapore Eqypt
T: DOT 418 266 6500 T: D044 1424 421 235 T: DO1 888 252 1957 T: DOBS 6308 M27 T: DOZ 022 447 JEDE

M o ¥ 408 8 8% .=



Vertikal Days

Socage: Stand TS5/6

Socage will use Vertikal Days this
year to launch a new distribution
initiative. A later entrant to the
exhibition, it will also show a 14
metre A314 pick up mounted
platform, a 20 metre 20D truck
mounted platform and a 14.5 metre
15VTJ van mounted platform.

TCA Lift: Stand 202

TCA is now Falcon Lifts, and on the
stand will be the 33 metre FS330Z
Vario and 32 metre FS320C Vario
spider lifts. Both models feature the
new Vario tracked chassis which
allows the operator to hydraulically
adjust the height and width of

the tracks via the radio remote
control. This feature reduces the
stowed height of the machines to
1.98 metres. You will also see the
new anti-entrapment device that

is now fitted on all models and can
be retro-fitted on machines that
date from 2012 with radio remote
controls. The device immediately
stops the machine when activated
and retracts the last movement of
the boom to release any pressure
from the operator in the event they

Versalift LAT135-H E6

The new Falcon Vario crawler chassis

become trapped.

Terex Utilities: Stand 411/12
See CPL

Teupen: Stand 414

Teupen will exhibit the 18 metre
Leo18GT Plus spider lift on its stand,
alongside others from the spider
range. The company will also be
discussing its recent announcement
that after a successful five years

of using Alfa Access Services as

its service partner, Alfa has been
selected as Teupen’s sales partner
for the UK and Ireland. Separately
on the show ground is a 50 metre
spider lift, one of two units that are
due to be delivered after the show.

Toucan: Stand 409/10
See JLG

Versalift UK: Stand 203/303

Versalift will show its new LAT135-H
E6 platform mounted on two new
Euro 6 pick up trucks - a Toyota
Hilux and a Isuzu D-Max. It features
a working height of 13.3 metres, an
outreach of 6.1 metres and 230kg
platform capacity. The company will
also show two models from its new
VTL van mounted range.

B cranes s access May 2018

Wienold Lift:
Stand 300

See APS

Xtreme:
Stand 112/13

See Snorkel UK

Youngman:
Stand 300

See APS
Zheijang Dingli: Stand 407
See Dingli

Cranes & Lifting

Equipment

AGD Equipment: Stand 117

AGD - the distributor for
Marchetti and Sennebogen
cranes in the UK
and Ireland - will
launch the new 55
tonne Marchetti
CW55.40 telescopic crawler crane
with a 40 metre main boom. From
Sennebogen, the new version of the
16 tonne 613E will be on show with

the optional wheeled under carriage.

The crane can also be supplied with
a working platform, forks and a grab

Baicker
AK52-12000

attachment. Also on the stand will
be crane safety equipment from Elec-
Mech, including wireless wind speed
meters with a built-in data logger for
any make or type of crane.

Artic Crane: Stand 120
See City Lifting
Bocker UK: Stand 124

Vertikal Days is the formal launch of
Bdcker’s new direct sales operation
in the UK, which will handle the
company'’s full product range
including its latest aluminium truck
crane the 12 tonne AK52-12000
mounted on a three axle 26 tonne
truck with rear axle steering, four
section main boom plus three
section luffing jib for a 52 metre tip
height with the option of 55 metres.



EXPERTS IN
POWERED ACCESS
MACHINE SALES

We supply a wide range of new and used powered access
machines in the UK and world-wide, with comprehensive
service, maintenance, finance™ and training options available.

Uiﬂit us at EIGGEESP'EthI"I’“E.GDm f facebook.comfajaccess
or call +44 [0)1291 421 155 @AJAccess

GENIE G53232 JLG E600A|P

GENIE Z4525]

TYPE B TYPE B
YEAR 2 YEAR !
POWWER E U POWER
PRICE FR( 950 PRICE

JLG &600A) MANITOU 100V]R NIFTYLIFT HRIZNDE MIFTYLIFT HRI5

YEAR YEAR YEAR 2 YEAR
POWER L POVVER POWER Bi-FUER POVWER
BRICE RO 50 PRICE RO £15350 PRICE FROM £11.950 PRICE




Vertikal Days

The crane has a maximum lift radius
of 45 metres and can take a one
tonne load to a 34 metre radius at

a height of 30 metres. Also on the
stand will be the AK46-6000 truck
crane and the RK 36-2400 crawler
crane.

City Lifting: Stand 120

One of the founding members of
Vertikal Days, City Lifting will show
the Raptor 184 articulated luffing
tower crane from Artic Crane. The
Raptor 184 has a capacity of eight
tonnes at a 23 metre radius and
four tonnes at 36 metres, while the
minimum out of service radius is
just 4.7 metres. It will also show the
i Raptor rescue system, which helps
to get a crane operator down to the
ground in case of a heart problem or
other severe illness with the use of
a stretcher.

Comansa: Stand 120
See City Lifting
Cormidi: Stand 104/5
See GGR Group

Crowland Cranes:
Stand 114/15/16

See Manitowoc Crane Group UK
Demag: Stand 128/29

See Terex Cranes

Emerson Crane Hire:
Stand 418d

The i Raptor rescue
system on a Raptor
184 crane

Rental company Emerson Crane
Hire will be showing its new
corporate colours on its new 300
tonne Liebherr LTM 1300 All Terrain
crane and Volvo FM chassis with
Palfinger PK650002 loader crane.
The company will also have a 450
tonne LTM 1450 on Liebherr’s stand,
Emerson'’s first crane over 300
tonne capacity. Its training centre
will be represented with personnel
and information on the various lift-
based training available, as well as
its newly established driver training
course.

Falcon Tower Crane
Services: Stand 121a

Tower crane sales and rental
company Falcon Tower Crane
Services will be displaying two new
Vicario self-erecting tower cranes

- the OMV40 and 0MV380. The
0MV380 features a jib length of 15
metres and a maximum capacity of
1,500kg. It can be fully erected and
dismantled in under nine minutes
and can be towed behind a standard
4x4 vehicle. In addition, on display
will be Falcon’s range of generators,
ancillary equipment and transport.

Fassi: Stand 111/121a
See Macs Truck Sales/Falcon Tower
Crane Services

Ferrari: Stand 107

See Shawtrack Services

B cranes s access May 2018

Falcon will show two Vicario self-erecting tower cranes

FLG Services: Stand 207/8
See A-Plant

Galizia: Stand 104/5

See GGR Group

GGR Group: Stand 104/5

GGR Group will show its range

of Unic spider cranes with lifting
capacities ranging from 995kg to 10
tonnes. Also on display will be the
new AC500 assembly crane, as well
as a range of mini crawler cranes,
glazing robots, pick & carry cranes
and glass vacuum lifters.

Giraf Track: Stand 104/5

See GGR Group

Grove: Stand 114/15/16

See Manitowoc Crane Group UK
Hematec: Stand 104/5

See GGR Group
Hitachi-Sumitomo: Stand 119
See NRC Plant

Hoeflon: Stand 102

Hoeflon returns to Vertikal Days
after a year out and will show a
range of its mini spider cranes.

Hoist and Crane Services:
Stand 311

Hoist and Crane Services has been
appointed as the UK distributor for

Paus Lifttech and will be exhibiting
products from the Paus range of
elevators and PTK trailer cranes.

HTC Wolffkran: Stand 127

Tower crane manufacturer HTC
Wolffkran will be on hand to discuss
its range of services available from
planning through to job completion.
Staff will be available to meet and to
discuss your project requirements
and new crane purchases including
the new Wolff 133B tower crane.

Jaso: Stand 121a
See Falcon Tower Crane Services

Jekko: Stand 103
See JT Crane Services

JMG Cranes: Stand 100

Italian manufacturer JMG Cranes
will show its battery electric mobile
pick & carry and carry deck cranes.
The company’s manufacturing
range is divided into: radio-remote
controlled cranes with capacities
up to 13 tonnes, and cranes up to
58 tonnes. The team will show the
new 10 tonne fully radio-remote
controlled MC100RE carry deck
crane, and the 900kg capacity
Speedylifter 99 mini crane, which
comes with various attachments
including a vacuum lifter.

JMG pick & carry crane




Trojan.

EATTERY COMPANY

MASTER DISTRIBUTOR

Leader of the Pack

When it comes to survival and endurance, Trojan batteries
provide industry-leading quality to enhance the way
people live, work and play around the world.

Whether you own Access Platform machines or manage

an entire fleet, battery performance matters. And when it
comes to deep-cycle batteries, no one goes to the extremes
of performance like Trojan, the leader of the pack.

't 0 EXTRAORDINARY

LIFE

EXTRAORDINARY

QUALITY

EXTRAORDINARY

SUPPORT

Vertikesl
8¥ s
.5
VISIT US AT
STAND MP28

+ No Minimum Order Quantity + Nationwide Service ”
« No Minimum Order Value « Full Technical Support & Field Sales Support = .‘
« Next Day, Own Fleet Delivery Service - Comprehensive Product Range

We want your old batteries!

PLATINUM

I H T ERWMN AT I O N A L




.

Verik Days

Jekko JF545 =~

JT Crane Services: Stand 103

The UK dealer for Jekko cranes will
show the 15.5 tonne JF545 spider
crane with removable counterweight
alongside the 7.5 tonne SPX1275
spider crane. The lithium battery
powered 2.4 tonne Jekko SPX424
will also be on display, alongside the
six tonne SPK60 telescopic crawler
crane and the five tonne MPK50
pick & carry crane.

Kato: Stand 205/6/305/6

See Rivertek Services

Klaas: Stand 415/16
See Kranlyft UK

Kobelco Cranes Europe:
Stand 126

Kobelco will bring the 135 tonne
CKE 1350 crawler crane, which
features a 76.2 metre main boom.
The company hopes to also bring
either a 90 tonne CKE 900 or a 250
tonne CKE 2500.

Kranlyft UK: Stand 415/16

As the exclusive distributor for Klaas
aluminium truck and trailer cranes,
Kranlyft UK will have a range on
show, marking the first time that
the ‘other’ German aluminium crane
producer will be exhibited in the
UK. The truck and trailer cranes
offer up to six tonnes capacity and
a maximum hook height of 49.9
metres. The Klaas range will be
topped by the six tonne K1000 RSX.
From its range of Maeda cranes,

Klaas K1000 RSX

3
s:
N
N

Kranlyft will show the new CC985
crawler crane and the eight tonne
MC815 spider crane. These will be
exhibited alongside the 2.82 tonne
MC285-2 spider crane.

Liebherr: Stand 419/20/21/22

Liebherr will give its UK debut to the
new 90 tonne LRT 1090-2.1 Rough
Terrain crane, which features a 47
metre main boom and a 10.5 to 19
metre bi-fold swingaway option
with up to 40 degrees of offset.
This will be alongside the first 90
tonne LTM 1090-4.2 All Terrain
crane sold in the UK, and the 450
tonne LTM 1450 8.1. Also from the
manufacturer’s All Terrain range will
be the 70 tonne LTM 1070, 60 tonne
LTM 1060, the 40 tonne LTM 1040,
and finally the 50 tonne LTC 1050
City-type crane.

Linden Comansa: Stand 120
See City Lifting

Link-Belt: Stand 119

See NRC Plant

Macs Truck Sales: Stand 111

On display will be modified Fassi
cranes on Scania tractor units with
extended jibs up to 29 metres.
Maeda: Stand 415/16

See Kranlyft UK

Manitowoc Crane Group UK:
Stand 114/15/16

Manitowoc will show a range of All

B cranes s access May 2018

Terrain and Rough Terrain cranes
from its Grove range, including the
150 tonne GMK5150L, 250 tonne
GMK5250L, 300 tonne GMK6300L
and the 35 tonne RT540 with the
Crane Control System (CCS).

Mantis: Stand 122/23

See Tadano UK

Marchetti: Stand 117

See AGD Equipment

Montarent: Stand TS8
Montarent is the Dutch
manufacturer of the Montalift mob
tower crane, which was created
in co-operation with Manitowoc.
The Montalift features a Potain
IGO MAZ21 tower crane on an
undercarriage. Trailer and crawler
versions are also available.

NRC Plant: Stand 119

NRC Plant will show the 100 tonne
Hitachi-Sumitomo SCX1000A-3
lattice crawler crane, alongside
the 51 tonne Link-Belt TCC-500
telescopic crawler crane. Both
cranes feature the latest Tier 4
efficient engines, and a host of eco-
friendly and safety innovations.
Paus: Stand 311

See Hoist and Crane Services

Potain: Stand 114/15/16

See Manitowoc Crane Group UK

q'__l;,i .ﬁ- = s

The Liebherr LRT
will make its

Hitachi-Sumitomo
SCX1000A-3

Reedyk: Stand 204
See Promax Access

Rivertek Services:
Stand 205/6/305/6

Kato's European distributor Rivertek
Services will be launching the new
13 tonne CR-130Rf and 20 tonne
CR-200Rf City-type All Terrain
cranes. Also on the stand will be the
13 tonne CR-130Ri and 35 tonne
CR-350Ri City-type All Terrain
cranes.

antﬁ&ﬁq cr.a.nes on the Rivertek staﬁd
n.f:xi_._ : .7- 4 * iy —



e
AW | FA T

CHERRY PICKERS

SCISSOR LIFTS

INDUSTRIAL FORKLIFTS
ROUGH TERRAIN FORKLIFTS

c e ' ‘J 4 £ TELESCOPIC HANDLERS
‘x LIFTING EQUIPMENT
'.k == POWER TOOLS

| m P R R 1. A | conTacT YOUR LOCAL DEPOT - DEPOTS THROUGHOUT THE UK
AF and A4

HERTS./BEDS, 01582 767945 LIVERPOOL/N.WEST 0151 546 9988
W. LONDON-H/THROW 020 8573 TT1T ASHFORD 01233 616999
5.E. LONDON/KENT 020 8303 TT11 BRISTOL 0117 304 1588
E. LONDON/BARKING 020 B555 8100 BASILDON 01268 T22280
H.W. LONDON 020 8207 TOS0 SOUTHAMPTON Q2IB0 TA4ITTT
g ¥ NORTH LONDON 020 TIET 4320 LEEDS'W.YORKSHIRE 0113 323 9999
responsibili SUSSEN/GATWICK 01283 617TEE MANCHESTER 0161 672 5800

Many courses are available, please | g.w, LONDON 020 BET0 2424 | HUNTINGDON 01480 276240
contact us for more information, BIRMINGHAM 04121 325 BEAG NEWCASTLE $51g1 a17 na4dT

CHARLES WILSON TRAINING DIVISION NATIONWIDE COVERAGE

--.mr |

1366 Uxbridge Road, Hayes, Middlesex UB4 8JJ . T
b J TE, : |
Tel: 0208 756 6310 Fax: 0208 848 4064 Email: training@cwplant.co.uk CI'A m Wf Fl

mimi (RN} 4 By Tel, + ¥ sale a it 4 www.gsrspa.it
S&ERIAL PLATFORMS

May 2018 cranes & access [Y/




Vertikal Days Cid

Sennebogen: Stand 117
See AGD Equipment

Shuttlelift: Stand MP19

Shuttlelift manufactures four
different models of rubber tyred
gantry cranes ranging in capacities
of 25 to 1,000 tonne metres and
greater, able to work both inside and
outside. The new remote diagnostic
feature is designed to wirelessly
transmit machine information
directly to a smart phone or tablet,
allowing an offsite technician to
troubleshoot any issues and, if need
be, upload a new program all in the
same session.

Smartlift: Stand 310
See Central Platform Services

Spierings: Stand 125

Spierings will show its SK487-AT3
City Boy mobile self-erecting tower
crane, which the company says is
the first hybrid mobile crane ever
made. The three axle self-erecting
tower crane features a 40 metre
jib that can handle 1,700kg at the
tip and handle seven tonnes. The
maximum lift height is 55.5 metres

with the jib luffed to 45 degrees.
The company will also show the

10 tonne SK1265-AT6 Mighty Tiny,
which can lift 1,700kg at a radius of
60 metres and to a maximum height
of 64.2 metres when the jib is luffed
to 30 degrees.

Sunward: Stand 104/5
See GGR Group

Tadano UK: Stand 122/23

Tadano will give a European debut
to the 80 tonne GTC-800 crawler
crane. It will feature alongside its
latest All Terrain crane, the 60 tonne
ATF 60G-3. Also on display will be
the 70 tonne ATF 70G-4 and the 220

tonne ATF 220G-5 All Terrain cranes.

Terex Cranes: Stand 128/29

From its Demag All Terrain crane
range, Terex will bring the all-new
60 tonne AC 60-3, which features
a 50 metre main boom, which the
company says is the longest of any
three axle All Terrain crane, plus

a 16 metre extension. The crane
comes with an optional remote
control, giving the operator the
ability to safely and easily rig and
operate the crane remotely from the

See the new Demag AC 60-3
on the Terex Cranes stand

BET] cranes s access May 2018

Spierings SK487-
AT3 City Boy

See the European debut of
the Tadano GTC-800 crawler
crane

ground. The AC 60-3 will be joined
by a 220 tonne AC 220-5 and a 40
tonne AC 40-2L.

Unic: Stand 104/5
See GGR Group

Wienold: Stand 300
See APS

Wolffkran: Stand 127
See HTC Wolffkran

Other equipment and

services etc...

A-Plant Training Solutions:
Stand 207/8

See A-Plant

Ainscough Training Services:
Stand MP51

Ainscough Training Services is
one of the largest independent

specialist training providers in the
UK, delivering training to industries
wherever lifting operations take
place including construction,
manufacturing, engineering

and transportation, aerospace,
renewable energy, utility sectors
and the MoD. The company is also
a Construction Plant Competence
Scheme test centre, and runs
National Vocational Qualifications
assessments.

Alimats (Beresford) Flooring:
Stand MP52

See Brilliant Ideas

AMCS Technologies:
Stand MP9/10

French manufacturer of safety
devices AMCS Technologies designs
and makes high-end electronic
systems for tower cranes and other



Golden Anniversary

Alimak Hek, the world’s leading manufacturer of rack and pinion lifts, construction hoists and
mast climbing work platforms, is celebrating their 7oth anniversary this year.

Their UK sister company, Alimak Hek Ltd, are also celebrating a milestone year, with zo18
marking their soth anniversary. The UK team still has several units from this era in operation,
proving the longevity of the rack and pinion system.

Alimak Hek products are designed and built to operate in the
harshest environments, including construction sites, offshore oil

production vessels, cement plants, power stations, mines, ports
and warchousing.

Visit us at Vertikal Days 2018. Stand 312.

www.alimakhek.co.uk info.uk@alimakhek.com




AMCS Technologies” SUP 61

machinery. On the stand will be its
latest product, the SUP 61, which
provides real time updates on
onsite activity through an internet
connection.

AmerParts: Stand TS11

AmerParts supplies replacement
parts for aerial lifts, and will show
its battery charger, designed for the
UK market. The company will also

g AmerParts replacement parts

promote PowerSource, its range of
water resistant battery chargers.
Also on display will be replacement
parts such as non-marking solid
wheels for all leading brands,
joysticks, control boxes and other
electronic components.

Brilliant Ideas: Stand MP52

Brilliant Ideas will show its Alimats,
the lightweight, purpose-designed
product specifically developed to
spread outrigger loadings. They can
be used under cranes, aerial lifts,
concrete pumps and scaffolding.
The Hook Buddy, launched last
year, will also be shown, which
magnetically holds a ratchet strap
hook temporarily in place on the tie
pin whilst ratcheting down a load
onto a trailer.

Alimats will be on

L AT T B
4 e -

Brilliant Id‘elas' stand

Canon UK: Stand MP23

Making its Vertikal Days debut,
Canon’s bespoke mobile solutions
aims to eliminate the manual
processing of paperwork, by storing
documents on a tablet or mobile
phone. All of the information travels
electronically, saving time, money
and increasing efficiency, whilst
reducing errors and increasing
productivity.

CanTrack Global: Stand MP16

First time exhibitor CanTrack
Global will be available to discuss
its service that allows users to
specify their detailed requirements
for a bespoke reporting dashboard
and system. CanTrack’s GPS is a
vehicle tracking system, making

it easier to manage fleet vehicles.
CanTrack Asset is purpose designed
to combat the tools and techniques
used by thieves to locate and
remove a tracking device post
theft. Asset’s technology is backed
up by CanTrack’s national team of
investigators who work with the
police to find your stolen hardware.
The new and improved version of
Asset is the same size, but has 25
percent more battery life than the
original.

Every day, our feam are helping rental companies fo

VISIT STAND 200
T0 TALK ABOUT OUR
PARTS SOLUTIONS

maintain healihy fleets by managing their parfs stock

and reducing downlime.

Our IPS Parts Management System identifies fost

meving parls crifical fo your fleel, continually failernng

the inveniory and replenishing stock regularly. And
bacauss the stock is-always eurrent, there's no obsolete
parts eafing up your shelf space...or budget!

0845 108 4000 | ipspartsonline.com

Next Da ry

Gania frown --ereswe BOSS

A

All Major Brands | Technical Assistance

BY] cranes s access May 2018

(]
AT . = A G




Lifting gear from Carl Stahl Evita

Carl Stahl Evita: Stand MP18

Carl Stahl Evita will show its

latest items from RUD's ICE 120
range with the new and improved
VLBG-PLUS swivel lifting bolts. The
company'’s range of MaxX lifting
magnets will also be on display,

as well as safety equipment from
Tractel, including the new 150kg
harness and lanyard range.

Certas Energy: Stand 418c

UK fuel and lubricant supplier
Certas Energy will show an array of
solutions designed to take the stress
out of fuel management on site.
This includes a range of portable
fuel tanks, specialist lubricants for
optimal engine performance, and
Shell GTL, an alternative to diesel
that lowers emissions and improves
air quality.

Cetop: Stand MP31

See Fairway Hydraulics

CGS Tyres: Stand 302a

See Mitas Tyres

Construction Plant Finance:
Stand TS12

Launching at Vertikal Days,
Construction Plant Finance (CPF)
is a new independent asset
finance company started by Steve
Moody, looking to support finance
requirements specifically for the
access, crane and construction
industries. CPF directly deals with
customers whilst also offering

Certas Energy will show its
portable fuel tanks

bespoke vendor schemes for
manufacturers and dealers. Go

to its stand to discuss tailored
asset finance solutions as well

as information on other financial
products including contract rental,
invoice finance and business loans.

CPA: Stand TS1

The Construction Plant-hire
Association represents equipment
rental companies and is the

main association for crane rental
companies in the country. With
1,600 members which supply 85
percent of rental equipment to the
industry, the CPA publishes a wide
range of guidance documents which
are distributed widely throughout the
construction sector and are available
online. The organisation is holding

a free open seminar in the Senna
Suite on the first day of the show,
covering topics such as a voluntary
MOT scheme for cranes, changes

to the GLA LEZ emission standards
for mobile cranes, the new lifting
technician apprenticeship, and the
implications of GDPR (General Data
Protection Regulation) on the sector.

Crane Trader: Stand MP20

Crane Trader and CraneTrader.com
are sources for new and used cranes
and lifting equipment. Both provide
detailed listings with colour photos
covering thousands of cranes and
lifting equipment for sale around

the world.

IMER
©IMER

1AL PLATFORMS

ELECTRIC
SCISSOR LIFTS
RANGE

Solubons for
indoor and
indoor/outdoor use

Working heights
for all needs
fromBsmic16m

Maxirnum capacity
up to 500 kg

Same capacity
on platform and extension

Ease of use
and maintenance

imergroup.com

F =]
IMER International S.p.A. Access Platforms Division

Via San Francesco d'Assisi B - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) Italy
Tel. +39 0376 554011 - Fax+39 03746 559855

May 2018 cranes & access [CEIEGIN



Vertikal Days  C:d

Wednesday 16th May 2018
Times Meetings, Seminars & Workshops Location
All day My Future My Choice Launch Pad Building
10:30am CPA Senna Suite
Thursday 17th May 2018
Times Meetings, Seminars & Workshops Location
All day My Future My Choice Launch Pad Building

Exhibitor and brand Iisting Kargo King Stand 401 PSR Stand 110

Kasshohrer Stand 107  Rayco Wylie Systems Stand 210a

A-Plant Stand 207/8  Eaton Stand MP31  Kato Stand 205/6/305/6  ReachCraft Stand 210b
A-Plant Training Solutions  Stand 207/8  Elebia Stand TS10  King Trailers Stand 418a/b  Reedyk Stand 204
Access Industries Stand 417  Elec-Mech Stand 117 Klaas Stand 415/16  RidgeGear Stand MP14
Access Platform Sales (APS)  Stand 300  Elevah Stand 201  Klubb Stand 411/12  RIM Wizard Stand MP13
Access Sales International ~ Stand 209a  Emerson Crane Hire Stand 418d  Kobelco Cranes Europe Stand 126  Ritchie Bros Stand MP37
AD Astra Equipment Stand 209a  EuroGate International Stand MP49  Kranlyft UK Stand 415/16  Rivertek Services Stand 205/6/305/6
Aerial and Handling Services  Stand 402  Fairway Hydraulics Stand MP31 Laing Access Stand 310  RUD Stand MP18
AFI UpLift Stand 309a  Falcon Lifts Stand 202 Latch & Batchelor Stand MP43  Russon Access Stand 210b
AGD Equipment Stand 117  Falcon Tower Crane Services Stand 121a Leguan Stand 310  Ruthmann Stand 209a
Ainscough Training Services Stand MP51  Faraone Stand 201 Liebherr Stand 419/20/21/22  Ruthmann-Bluelift Stand 112/13
Airo Stand 402  Fassi Stand 111/121a  Lifting Gear UK Stand MP44  SafetyLiftinGear Stand TS18
AJ Access Platforms Stand 309a  Ferrari Stand 107  Liftlux Stand 409/10  Sanctuary Zone Stand 402
Aldercote Stand 200/300  FLG Services Stand 207/8 Linden Comansa Stand 120  Sennebogen Stand 117
Alfa Access Services Stand MP25  FMC Network Stand MP22 Lingong Group Jinan Heavy Machinery Shawtrack Services Stand 107
Alimak Hek Stand 312 Galizia Stand 104/5 (LGMG) Stand 302b  Shield Batteries Stand MP26
Alimats (Beresford) Flooring Stand MP52  Gantic Battery Chargers Stand MP25  Link-Belt Stand 119 Shuttlelift tand MP19
Almac Stand 408  Gapo Stand 121a Live Stand 207/8  Sky Aces Stand 418a/b
AMCS Technologies Stand MP9/10  GB Access Stand 207/8 Load Monitoring Systems  Stand MP40  Skyjack Stand 106
AmerParts Stand TS11  Geda Stand 413 Lyte Ladders Stand 418a/b  Skyking Stand 418a/b
APS Stand 300  Gehl Stand 213  Maber Stand 101a  Smartlift Stand 310
Artic Crane Stand 120  Genie UK Stand 110 Mace Geda Stand 413 SMIE Stand MP38
Ascendant Access Stand 418a/b  GGR Group Stand 104/5 Mace Industries Stand 413 Snorkel UK Stand 112/13
ATN Stand 212 Giraf Track Stand 104/5 Macs Truck Sales Stand 111 Socage Stand TS5/6
Avant Tecno Stand 310  Glashoy Stand 104/5 Maeda Stand 415/16  Sortimo Van Racking Solutions Stand TS7
Bizzocchi Stand 108 GMG Stand 211 Magnetek Stand MP15  SpanSet Stand TS13
Bocker UK Stand 124  Gorbel Stand MP18  Magni UK Stand 404a  Spierings Stand 125
BoSS Stand 300  Ground-Guards Stand TS9 Manitou UK Stand 213 Sterling GP Stand 401
Bravi Stand MP25  Grove Stand 114/15/16  Manitowoc Crane Group UK Stand 114/15/16  Straightpoint Stand MP5
Brilliant Ideas Stand MP52  GSR Aerial Platforms UK Stand 405/6 Mantis Stand 122/23  Sunward Stand 104/5
Bronto Skylift Stand 418  Helix Stand 104/5 Marchetti Stand 117 Syrinx Stand MP12
Canon UK Stand MP23  Hematec Stand 104/5 Mather+ Stuart Stand 207/8  Tackle Store Stand TS18
CanTrack Global Stand MP16  Henderson Insurance Brokers Stand TS17  MCS Rental Software Stand MP39  Tadano UK Stand 122/23
Carl Stahl Evita Stand MP18  Hinowa Stand 301 MEC Stand 211 TCA Lift Stand 202
Cautrac Stand TS2a  Hitachi-Sumitomo Stand 119 Mentor Training Solutions ~ Stand MP29  Tecnomagnete Stand MP18
Central Platform Services Stand 310  Hitec Lift Trucks Stand 307 Michelin Tyres Stand 209  Teletrac Navman Stand MP32
Certas Energy Stand 418¢  Hoeflon Stand 102 Miller Weblift Stand MP14  Tensology Stand MP7
Cetop Stand MP31  Hoist and Crane Services Stand 311  Mitas Tyres Stand 302a  Terex Cranes Stand 128/29
CGS Tyres Stand 302a  Holland Lift Stand 309a  Modulift Stand MP6  Terex Utilities Stand 411/12
Charles Wilson Stand 109  HTC Wolftkran Stand 127 Montarent Stand TS8  Teupen Maschinenbau Stand 414
City Lifting Stand 120  |APS Group Stand 200/300 Multitel Pagliero Stand 417  Thermoil Stand 200
CLM/Maber Stand 101a  Identipro Stand MP50 My Future My Choice Launch Pad Building  TireSocks Stand MP49
Comansa Stand 120  Ifor Williams Stand TS14  Myerscough College Stand MP8  Top Service Stand MP17
Comet UK Stand 404 igus Stand MP11  NBB Controls + Components Stand MP41  Torquer Stand MP21
Construction Plant Finance ~ Stand TS12  IMA Stand 201  Niftylift Stand 313 Toucan Stand 409/10
Cormidi Stand 104/5  Imer Stand 101b  Nolim Stand TS2  Towergate Insurance Stand MP4
CPA Stand TS1  inspHire Stand MP27 NRC Plant Stand 119 Trackunit UK Stand MP42
CPL Stand 411/12  Instant UpRight Stand TS4  Ommelift Stand 300  Tractel Stand MP18
Crane Trader Stand MP20  Intellitec MV Stand MP30 Orlaco Stand MP38  Trojan Batteries Stand MP28
Cranes Today Marketplace Intron Plus Stand MP7  OTR Wheel Engineering Stand MP3  TVH Stand 304
Cranesafe Stand MP38  IPAF Stand 404b  Outriggerpads Stand TS16  Unic Stand 104/5
Crowland Cranes Stand 114/15/16  IPS Stand 200 Pagliero Stand 417  Unitex UK Stand MP14
Crown Batteries Stand MP26  IronPlanet Stand MP37  Palfinger Platforms Stand 411/12, 418a/b  Universal Crane Mats Stand TS3
CTE UK Stand 108  Isoli Stand 418a/b  Paus Stand 311 Verope Stand MP43
Cultor Tyres Stand 302a  lteco Stand 101b  PB Lifttechnik Stand 210b  Versalift UK Stand 203/303
CW Plant Hire Stand 109  Ixolift Stand 210b  Platform Basket Stand 204  Vertikal Press Marketplace
Demag Stand 128/29  Jaso Stand 121a  Platinum International Stand MP28  Wienold Stand 300
Denka Stand MP25  JCB Stand 308/9  Point of Rental Software Stand MP12  Wolffkran Stand 127
Dingli Stand 407  Jekko Stand 103  Pop-Up Stand 112/13  Xtreme Stand 112/13
Dinolift Stand 310 JLG Stand 409/10 Potain Stand 114/15/16  Youngman Stand 300
Dispersion Technology Stand TS19  JMG Cranes Stand 100 Power Towers Stand 409/10  Zheijang Dingli Stand 407
Easy Lift Stand 403  JT Crane Services Stand 103  Promax Access Stand 204

B Z] cranes s access May 2018



Outdoor Site Plan

Verftikol
cla? i
.S 4
DONINGTON PARK
May 16th-17th 2018

Ainscough Training Services
Alfa Access Services
AMCS Technologies
Brilliant Ideas
Canon UK
CanTrack Global
Carl Stahl Evita
Crane Trader
Cranes Today
Cranesafe
EuroGate International
Fairway Hydraulics
FMC Network
Identipro
igus
inspHire
Intellitec MV
Latch & Batchelor
Lifting Gear UK
Load Monitoring Systems
Magnetek
MCS Rental Software
Mentor Training Solutions
Modulift
Myerscough College
NBB Controls + Components
OTR Wheel Engineering
Platinum International
Point of Rental Software
RIM Wizard
Ritchie Bros
Shield Batteries
Shuttlelift
Straightpoint
Teletrac Navman
Tensology
Top Service
Torquer
Towergate Insurance
Trackunit UK
Unitex UK
Vertikal Press

Exhibitor
Parking

Visitor
Parking

T810| elebia

Ts8 | Montarent
TS7 | Sortimo

TS5/6( Socage

?0%

JT Cranes m
404
Hoeflon
ymer | 1018 | 40
Ma\,e;/cLNl m

JMG 402
40

w

-

Entrance

189 | Ground-Guards

Organisers
T84 | Instant UpRight Office

183 | Universal Crane Mats

Magni UK

Comet UK
Easy Lift
AHS

Sterling GP

Launch Pad
Building

KEY
ACCESS

CRANES

TELEHANDLERS

COMPONENTS/
ELECTRONICS/
OTHER

May 2018 cranes & access [CEJEIG




TWIN
ENERGY -

THE TOTAL _
LIFTING U
SOLUTION f

(DAGNI

MAGNI TELESCOPIC HANDLERS UK LTD

Arena Business Centre, Holyrood Close, Poole, Dorset BH17 7F)
Tel: 01202 606326 - magnivk@magnith.com - www.magnith.com

cranes & access May 2018




JONVH.1N3

Marketplace

&V@rﬂl(dl

DONINGTON PARK

8&?' =5 May 16th-17th 2018

Platinum inspHire ENTRANCE | Shield Batteries
International LT ° S VP26 ¢ Aﬁg?ss
MP28 MP25
e
Canon
OTR UK
MP3 MP23
Towergate FMC
Insurance _P/Iep'_cor Intellitec Fairway | Teletrac Network
rainin I
MP4 Solutior?s MV Hydraulics| Navman MP22
_ ) MP29 MP30 MP31 MP32
Straightpoint Ritchi Load Torquer
ICNIC | cranesafe Rental Msonslttgr:!lr;g
MP5 Bros Software| Y MP21
MP37 MP38 MP39 MP40
Modulift | Crane
Trader
MP6 MP20
Shuttlelift
MP19
.—
—. .—
Tensology Carl Stahl
Evita
MP7
MP18
Top
Myerscough NBB . e Service
College Controls & Trackur“t Latch & L|ft|ng
Components UK Batchelor |Gear UK
MPS MP17
[ MP41 MP42 MP43 MP44
CanTrack
EuroGate . Ainscough Brilliant Global
AMCS International Identlpro Training ldeas
. MP49 MP50 MP51 MP52 MP16
Technologies
Magnetek
MP9/10 MP15
igus Unitex UK
Point of Rental RIM Wizard
Software ENTRANCE
MP11 MP12 MP13 MP14

May 2018 cranes & access [ G



Vertikal Days

Cid

Competitions, special
deals and promotions

As in previous years a number of exhibitors are organising
competitions and prometions on their stand. Some can be a
brilliant deal on a new product or service, while others are
more personal, or just for fun. So if you are looking for a
good deal or simply interested in trying your luck at winning
a prize and having a bit of fun, then check out the following

stands.

Ainscough Training Services:
Stand MP51

There will be a free prize draw to
win a model of a Liebherr LTM 1030-
2.1 All Terrain crane. To enter, just
leave your business card or contact
details at the stand. The company

is also
offering 15
percent off
any course
booked at B’
Vertikal m
Days.

AJ Access Platforms:
Stand 309a

There will be two competitions on
the AJ Access stand. Drop your
business card into the fishbowl

to be in with a chance of winning

a £20 Amazon voucher, with the
winner to be selected at random
and announced after the event.
Also, tweet a picture of yourself on
Twitter with one of the AJ Access
machines on the stand to be in with
the chance of winning a £100 meal
voucher. Tweet @AJAccess and @
vertikaldays and use the hashtag
#vertikaldays - the AJ team will
pick and tweet to announce the
winner after the event.

APS/Hinowa: Stand 300/1

APS and Hinowa will host a ‘spot
the difference’ competition to focus
on the benefits of Hinowa lithium-
ion technology.
There will be

a chance for
someone to win
a Fitbit fitness
tracker.

Canon UK:
Stand MP23

Canon is offering visitors to its stand
the chance to win a Canon Legria
HD compact camcorder. To enter,
simply provide one of the Canon
representatives with your contact
details and a few details about your
company.

Certas Energy: Stand 418¢c

Test your lifting skills on Certas’
‘Arcade Crane Grabber Game’ to
win a range of prizes that take the
stress out of fuel management on
site. Also share your views in a
short fuel management survey and
be entered into a prize draw to win
a keg of beer, with the winner to be
randomly selected at the end of the
show.

CLIVI/Maber: Stand 101a

There will be a happy hour on
CLM's stand between 11:30am and
12:30pm, which will include special
deals and offers. Also be sure to try
out its Virtual Reality challenge.

Construction Plant Finance:
Stand TS12

To celebrate
the launch of
Construction
Plant Finance
at Vertikal
Days, CPF will be bringing VertikAle
to the show, a drink that has been
specially brewed and bottled

by The Wincle Beer Company.
Participants will also be in with

a chance of winning a tour of the
Mercedes-Benz Formula One facility
in Brackley, Northamptonshire. To
enter these competitions, drop your
card in the box on Stand TS12.

Emerson Crane Hire: Stand 418d

Emerson is holding a competition on
both days giving visitors a chance
of winning a model of a Liebherr
LTM 1200 crane. Drop by its stand
to either fill out a form or drop off a
business card.

Construction

EuroGate International:
Stand MP49

EuroGate will have
demo-kits of its
TireSocks as a
giveaway. For each of
the days there is a hidden voucher
in two of the demo-kits. The lucky
ones who find the voucher will win
a free set of TireSocks.

Falcon Tower Crane Services:
Stand 121a

Falcon Tower Crane Services will
be collecting business cards from
the start of the event, and towards
the end a card will be pulled out at
random to win a luxury Fortnum &
Mason hamper.

Genie UK: Stand 110
You are invited to the Genie stand

to test your power against your
colleagues and have a go at its
hi-stryker fairground attraction.

In what is known as :
the ‘King Of Capacity

Challenge’, there will be

three winners each day,

who will receive Genie

branded boxing gloves.

Instant UpRight:

Stand TS4

There will be a competition to win a
Snappy Platform, providing working
heights of up to four metres. It

is used by many different trades
including decorators, electricians,
and heating and ventilating
contractors, and can be transported
in a small van. To enter, there will
be a game of ‘gravity darts’, where
competitors stand on a platform
on the stand and drop darts onto

the board, with il
the highest score . =
winning the Snappy, -
which will be o
shipped to the =l

e ¥ =
winner’s address. L

Load Monitoring Systems:
Stand MP40

Load Monitoring Systems will be
offering a 20 percent discount on all
Load Link Kits.

NRC Plant: Stand 119

NRC is running a Safe Cracker
Challenge on its - -
stand in support “aT
of the Lighthouse
Club, which
provides financial

—

and emotional support to the
construction community and their
families who have suffered an injury
or long term illness, or simply need
a helping hand. For a donation of
£1 you get one try or £2 you get
three tries at choosing the right
combination out of the lucky dip to
win what's inside the safe. Prizes
include Marks & Spencer vouchers,
crane models and more.

Skyking: Stand 418a/b

Leave your business card on
Skyking's stand for a chance to win
an off peak, self catering, family
holiday for four to Butlins in the gold
accommodation.

Teletrac Navman: Stand MP32

There will be a competition over
both days where three lucky people
will win a Diecast 1:50 scale Cat
model. With a telehandler, backhoe
loader and a hydraulic excavator

up for grabs, all entrants need to
drop their business cards at Teletrac
Navman's stand. At the end of
Thursday, three cards will be chosen
at random by the show organisers.

TVH: Stand 304

Bring your
business card
along and take
partin TVH's
raffle for the
chance to win a
tool cabinet.

Unitex UK:
Stand MP14

Be in with a chance of winning two
Alton Towers 2018 Season Passes
(terms and conditions apply) in
three steps - visit Unitex's stand
and photograph your favourite
RGH5 Super Glow feature, post

the photograph on Linkedin,
tag@Unitex UK Limited and
comment on the feature e.g. ‘glow
in the dark’ or ‘reflective yarn’ and
follow the company’s LinkedIn page
Unitex UK Limited. The winner will
be picked at random and announced
on 31st May.

Versalift: Stand 203/303

Versalift will be focusing on the
payload of its new pick up mounted
platform. So on the subject of
weight, the company has a fun
multiple choice quiz on its stand,
where you can guess the weight

of everything from a grizzly bear to
director Andy Bray. The prize for
the winner is a track day at
Donington Park.

] cranes s access May 2018




Above and beyond.

- e e PRART M it ¢ MUK =L
AR
Take your business to the next level with the new Demag AC 300-6. It delivers M \
class-leading reach combined with strength, including the ability to lift 15t on z v {"'
a fully telescoped 80 m boom. To allow for high versatility, the AC 300-6 can ¢ .\“\

be adapted to the needs of a vartety of jobs and is the smallest crane in the
Demag AC range with a luffing jib. The HAV and many components are
shared with Demag 5-axle cranes —increasing your return on investment
and reducing the amount of spare parts you need to have on hand.

Above. Ahead. Always.
www.demagmobilecranes.com

DEMAG.

SBYTEREX IS EEE R R RN




T‘ﬂ AR\ \
@Em

Showcasing the

Maeda MIC815 Mini Crane

NEW TO THIS MODEL
Hydraulic luffing and extending Fly Jib

1 tonne Searcher Hook

Joystick control

New HBC technos 2 telemetry system with travelling via remote

=— Self levelling function

L!] Auto crane stow mode

MSOS (Maeda Safety Operation System)

a o
I f';_ih#{' 4
= /P y
o= "-.'_-
g .
f
— 1
[
B :-;
-
, -
» Massive ﬂ. tonnes [ifting capacity + New 104" multi function « Optional 1500kg SWL hydraulic
rrakinicg it stongest Ilf t-: date touchscreen monitor 2-gection Fly Jib increases maximum
I 10010 lifting height to 25.5m
+ 194m tipping height » Added bonus of 100 ek an J i
EU Stage 3B campliant ¢ angine t capacity this crane ._,!'-'"_| LAy I[ ar] = All new Searcher Hook giving class
* me ko : :

versatility with great leading duties of 1000kg
mak enviranmentally friendly ) 2 -

Consider the Possibilities...
For more information on these cranes or any of our other products, please contact:

0117982 6661 - info@maedaminicranes.co.uk - www.maedacranes.com




Quality down
AKloois 1o the last detail

The large product range offered by Klaas aluminium cranes offers the optimal solution for every application..
The truck and trailer cranes offer impressive duties up to 6,000 kg and a lifting height of up to 54m. Kloas
cranes are built for practical use and the extending, folding jib enables enormous lateral extension with
maintained stability throughout 360° continuous rotation, all operated by remote conirol.

I L

S L
=1 [SS '
Kloos
[5 Tel: +46 31 80 70 00 E Tel: +44 (0)117 982 6661
info@kranlyft.com

AB Keanit ey info@kranlyft.co.uk www.kranlyft.co.uk



elebia: Stand TS10

elebia will show its well known evo
automatic safety hooks, and invites
you to come and operate the evo
hook with a remote control. The
evo2 will be demonstrated on a mini
crane, and the evob on a plinth.
New products on the stand include
the C5 automatic lifting clamps
launched late last year. The clamps
are ideal for lifting and moving steel
plates, beams or pipes thanks to the
automatic remote release feature
and failsafe design.

Cranes Today:
Marketplace

The oldest English
language crane
magazine will have

the latest issues on display in
the entrance marquee.

Cranesafe: Stand MP38

Crane safety specialist Cranesafe
distributes SMIE tower crane
anti-collision systems, crane
management systems and Orlaco
boom tip cameras and other
products in the UK and Ireland.
The company will also show
ProSITE, new software
dedicated to jobsite
management.

Crown Batteries: Stand MP26
See Shield Batteries

Cultor Tyres: Stand 302a
See Mitas Tyres

Eaton: Stand MP31
See Fairway Hydraulics

Elec-Mech: Stand 117
See AGD Equipment

EuroGate International:
Stand MP49

EuroGate International - the leading
producer of tyre covers to protect
floors from costly tyre marks and
contamination - will exhibit its
TireSocks. The company has been
growing in popularity throughout
Europe after being a market leader
in the USA.

EuroGate
International’s
TireSocks

RAISING STANDARDS

e
DELIVERING RESULTS v

DONINGTON PARK

Visit stand 203-303
at Vertikal Days to
see the latest models

We are one of the UK's largest independent
providers of training for safer lifting operations.

We deliver fraining lo indusiries wherever lifting operalions take ploce
inaaring, transportation,

oke courses af Clients

0844 225 0240

ainscoughtraining

< VERSALIFT >

www.versalift.co.uk

CP Conslructon Plant
LS Compelence Schema

The hest
Payload
In Class!

The NEW LAT135-H E6

Isuzu Pick-up Mounted Platform

After driver (80kg), passenger (80kg) and a full
tank of fuel, the Euro 6 Isuzu D-Max pick-up has
over 500kg of spare payload.

National
Small Series
Approved

L f]v ]in]

T:01536 721010 E: sales@versalift.co.uk

cranes & access May 2018




L]

-

E-e_
i

h"’ .

"JQ '

i
F

1Y

Fairway Hydraulics: Stand MP31

New exhibitor Fairway Hydraulics
is the UK distributor for Eaton
cartridge valves and Cetop standard
manifolds. The company has more
than 50 years of experience and
understanding of engineering, with
technical support on hand with 3D
CAD modelling and prototyping.
FMC Network: Stand MP22
Also new to the show, the FMC
Network has been offering a
recruitment service to the facilities
management and construction
sectors since 2007. Within its
construction division it has a
specialist focus on the equipment
sector, including cranes, powered
access and lifting equipment
sectors, whether it's for a sales
position, operations or service role.
Gantic Battery Chargers:
Stand MP25

See Alfa Access Services

Gapo: Stand 121a

See Falcon Tower Crane Services
Glashoy: Stand 104/5

See GGR Group

Gorbel: Stand MP18

See Carl Stahl Evita y -

Screw-in cartridge valves
from Fairway Hydraulics

Ground-Guards: Stand TS9

Ground-Guards will launch the
XTremeMat at the show this year,
which Ground-Guards says is

the most advanced and versatile
heavy-duty matting system in the
world. Made with an ultra-tough
HDPE plastic outer layer with a hard
foam inner core for strength and
buoyancy, XTremeMats are ideal
for big projects in the toughest of
environments.

Henderson Insurance
Brokers: Stand TS17

Henderson offers bespoke insurance
packages to companies involved

in the cranes and access platform
industries. The company covers
employee liability, public and
products liability, directors and
office liability and much more.

Hitec Lift Trucks: Stand 307

The forklift sponsor for the event,
Hitec is the dealer for the Cesab
range of industrial forklift trucks. The
company is part of Toyota Materials
Handling Europe, and has been the
Cesab dealer since 1994.

F %iﬂﬁt

Ground-Guards’
XTremeMat

T6m

Multitel. ty
The qua |
of details
.since €Ver.

Multitel.
Professionality
& atyour Service.

e SHHSE TFTT

www.multitelgroup.com

May 2018 cranes & access



Identipro’s label
print system

Identipro: Stand MP50

Identipro’s range of sign and label
print systems allow users to quickly
mark their equipment and tools by
printing their own industrial grade,
bespoke labels including durable
asset labels, safety signs and labels
with safety symbols included.

Be sure to visit the stand for a
demonstration.

Ifor Williams: Stand TS14

Ifor Williams offers trailers for
commercial or domestic use. lts
trailers are used in a wide variety
of industries, including construction
and farming.

igus: Stand MP11

New exhibitor igus will show the
new E4.1L e-chain for protecting
and guiding moving cables and
hoses. Developed to combine the
strength and stability of the E4.1
system with the easy accessibility
of the E2/000 system, the E4.1L
was developed specifically to save
assembly time.

inspHire: Stand MP27

Rental management software
provider inspHire will exhibit its
brand new inspHire Asset Tracker
software. The latest innovation
gives users the ability to see all

of their equipment locations and
usage on a single map view, as well
as being able to monitor the live
status of equipment with telematics
integrations. inspHire will also show
its wide range of products, including
inspHire Office, Corporate, Mobile
and CRM.

Intellitec MV: Stand MP30

New from Intellitec at Vertikal

Days this year will be the Awilco
ES-2000 all-in-one energy system
for vehicle installation. Using state
of the art lithium battery technology,
the system can be recharged from
mains AC or from the vehicle DC
alternator system. Key features
include a built-in smart Bluetooth
app for monitoring power usage and
battery state of charge. Also new

igus E4.1L

and on display will be Intellitec’s
new range of CAN based switch
panels and DC I/0 controller.

Intron Plus: Stand MP7
See Tensology
IPAF: Stand 404b

This year IPAF will have a safety
walkthrough on its stand, which will
demonstrate the main contributing
factors to falls from an aerial lift

and how these can be avoided. The
demonstration will focus on aspects
such as operator behaviour and
training, rescue planning, inspection
and maintenance, site safety, and
supervisor training, to ensure all
those working with aerial lifts plan
for safety from the ground before
work starts.

IPAE

its Asset Tracker
software

inspHire will show

cranes & access May 2018

IPS: Stand 200

Part of the IAPS Group, IPS will
highlight its replacement parts
service. Now celebrating the

10th anniversary of its Parts
Management System, it has been
enhanced to suit rental companies
of all sizes. For larger companies,
the company profiles the fleet to
identify which fast-moving parts
are critical to that specific business
and then supplies the customer
with a brochure categorising the
parts by manufacturer and type.
The company’s mobile sales vans
regularly visit each location to
monitor and replenish stock levels
and produces regular reports and
removes any surplus parts stock,
ensuring that the system also
reduces waste and unnecessary
expenditure.

IronPlanet: Stand MP37
See Ritchie Bros

Kargo King: Stand 401

See Sterling GP

Kasshohrer: Stand 107

See Shawtrack Services

King Trailers: Stand 418a/b

See Skyking

Latch & Batchelor: Stand MP43

Latch & Batchelor has more than
100 years experience of wire rope
manufacturing, and is the official UK
and Ireland distributor for Verope
special wire ropes.

The company has a
dedicated crane service
centre in Birmingham,
where its ropes are
measured and end
fittings are added. Latch
& Batchelor also stocks
a wide range of ropes
for same day collection
or next day delivery.



InspHire

Dynamic Hire Management Software
Giving businesses a competitive advantage

)

A

Manage Advanced
Hire, Sales & Mobile
Service Technology

www.inspHire.com

Industry Leading Solutions Empowering Business Growth

Cutting-Edge
Development

Support from

Industry
Experts




Vertikal Days

Equipment from Load
Monitoring Systems

Lifting Gear UK: Stand MP44

Moving inside the Marketplace
this year, Lifting Gear UK is a
complete lifting and handling
equipment specialist covering the
UK and beyond. The company also
has a lifting projects division that
specialises in contract lift work and
heavy lifting equipment.

Live: Stand 207/8

See A-Plant

Load Monitoring Systems:
Stand MP40

Load Monitoring Systems is a
British manufacturing and design
company specialising in load
monitoring products and services,
including sales and rental of load
cells, winch monitoring systems and
crane safety instrumentation. Its
products are used in a wide variety
of applications and industries
worldwide, including marine,
subsea, oil and gas, construction,
mining and energy. Products on
display at Vertikal Days include new

iy

load cell designs.
Magnetek: Stand MP15

Magnetek will display its full line

of wireless radio controls for lifting
equipment, including the Flex Pro
proportional control transmitter,
MHR radio controller and Flex VUE
transmitter with graphic display.
The company's precision wireless
controls can be customised

for a variety of applications,
reducing internal engineering and
manufacturing costs, improving time
to market and enhancing equipment
performance.

Mather+ Stuart: Stand 207/8
See A-Plant

MCS Rental Software:
Stand MP39

MCS will show its MCS-rm hire
management software solution,
an operational system used by
many powered access, lifting and
construction rental companies.
This year, MCS will also show its
award winning MCS Telematics

Magnetek controls

MI""PGT

cranes & access May 2018

PINPOINT
LIVESLINK

D

——
|

MCS Telematics Hub

Hub, which helps rental businesses
get the most value out of its OEM
telematics and any additional
tracker solutions, presenting the
data to fleet operators all in one
place. Also on display will
be RM Mobile, a handheld
version of the MCS-rm
solution, enabling depot
managers to work on
the move.

Mentor Training
Solutions: Stand MP29

Mentor Training Solutions
provides training and associated
services for materials handling,
access and mobile construction
equipment. Courses are approved
by IPAF and PASMA and can be
delivered on customer sites or at
one of its fully equipped training
centres. The company can also
bring the complete PASMA
training solution to its customers
nationwide, which includes an
experienced PASMA instructor and
approved tower systems straight to
your door in a PASMA van.

Michelin Tyres: Stand 209

Michelin will focus on its X Crane+
tyre, specifically designed for cool

running due to its casing design and
tread compound. The casing design
incorporates a different shape in
the shoulder area of the tyre that
reduces the mass and therefore

the amount of heat retained. It is
easier to fit than its predecessor
having a new design of the bead
sole. Additionally it offers excellent
fuel efficiency and longevity

with resistance to uneven wear
experienced on specific axles.

Michelin X
Crane+
tyre

-
% i S )
. TR



Vertikal
a‘:;' o~ JOIN US AS WE UNVEIL

EXCITING NEW PLATFORMS

THE NEXT LEVEL
OF ACCESS

CPL - A KLUBE company

Contact us:
38B Telford Way Industrial Estate, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8UN
Tel: +44 (0)1536 529876

Website: www.cumberlanduk.co.uk
info@cumberlanduk.co.uk www.cumberlanduk.co.uk



s
iy
. AL
Miller Weblift: Stand MP14
See Unitex UK

Mitas Tyres: Stand 302a

Europe’s second largest off-

road tyre manufacturer Mitas
manufactures a vast range of tyres
for all types of construction and
industrial machinery including
cranes, aerial lifts, wheeled loaders,
material handlers, forklifts, as well
as industrial/multi-purpose tyres for

other vehicle types and applications.
The durable Mitas CR-01 and CR-02
crane tyres will be shown. The
CR-01 has an open tread block
design which provides excellent
traction and allows for easy self-
cleaning in off-road applications,
while the CR-02 provides low rolling
resistance.

Modulift: Stand MP6
Modulift is a supplier of spreader

beams, lifting beams and other
below the hook lifting equipment.
The company offers both off the
shelf and custom lifting solutions
and, with over 20 years experience,
is ready to advise on rig planning,
design custom lifting equipment or
manufacturing lifting products to the
highest specifications.

My Future My Choice:
Launch Pad Building

My Future My Choice works with
school children to show them

the possibilities of a career in
engineering. For each of the two
days, 30 students from local schools
are challenged to build a hydraulic
arm from cardboard, syringes and
tubing. Supported by a team of
apprentices from Liebherr, they will
compete with their mechanical arm
in a lifting challenge. As part of the
day the students will visit the trade
show and operate a Lieberr crane
on display outside the Launch Pad
Building.

Myerscough College:

Stand MP8

Myerscough College specialises

in the education and training of

20 different subjects including a

£4 million engineering facility that
delivers a wide range of specialist
industry and short course training.
It also delivers apprenticeships in
Construction Plant Maintenance to
crane and access rental companies
across the country.

NBB Controls +
Components: Stand MP41
New exhibitor NBB Controls +

Components makes radio remote
controls for crane and lifting

Greetingy from Skyking andl Butling,

THE BEST SUMMER EVER!

WIN A FAMILY HOLIDAY FOR 4*

Visit Skyking and leave your business card
for a chance to win a family holiday for 4
to Butlins. *Terms and conditions apply

Rutloris

(SKY CIL.Twy

King Group of Companies

cranes & access May 2018

SEE US ON STANDS

418A /4188

16 17

1 Vertikal
Aays

DONINGTON PARK

MAY 2018



technology. It will show its new
PocketEvo transmitter, which can
be used on a number of applications
including cranes, hoists, winches,
skip loaders and other construction
equipment. The company is also in
search of new dealers to expand its
network.

Nolim: Stand TS2

Nolim is one of the largest European
suppliers of outrigger pads and

road mats. It will show its range of
outrigger pads, slide on outrigger
shoes and Containershield, a
flexible, lightweight protective
sheet for household waste recycling
centres and waste processors.

Orlaco: Stand MP38
See Cranesafe

OTR Wheel Engineering:
Stand MP3

OTR will be showing its range of
high performance wheels and tyres
for aerial lifts and telehandlers,
including foam filled assemblies,
new tyre designs and tread patterns
for both electric and bi-energy
machines. It will also promote

its aftermarket services and new
website with special offers and
discounts on scissor lift wheels, its
exchange program and foam filled
wheel assemblies.

PocketEvo transmitter
by NBB
Controls +
Components

Outriggerpads: Stand TS16

Outriggerpads will display its full
range of spreader plates, crane pads
and ground mats. The company has
significantly expanded its export
sales over the past few years and
will be announcing an update to its
overseas strategy at the show. It
will also be demonstrating its new
Outriggerpads Calculator, a free

OUTRIGGER PAD
CALGULATOR

Qutriggerpads Calculator

Nolim
outrigger pads

~CTE

WORK BECOMES EASY

A SIMPLE SOLUTION
ALWAYS HIDES
A GREAT IDEA_

DLETE/ /- 1)233.m

PFERFORMANCE: H 5TAB SYSTEM

CAPAL

CTE UK will be at Vertikal Days! Stand 108

S Xv 1Yo in

CTES.pA
Headquarters: Via Caproni, 7
38068 Rovereto (Trenta) - Italy

Factory: Loc. Terramatta, 5
37010 Rivoli Vse (Verona) - Italy

Warehouse: via E. Fermi, 2
37010 Affi (VR) - Italy

Tel +39 0464 48 50,50 = Fax +39 0464 48.50.99
info@ctelift.com = www.ctelift.com

|
Miammbag




Vertikal Days

online tool which helps crane and
access platform operators to work
out the best spreader plate for each
individual task.

Platinum International:
Stand MP28

On display Platinum will have deep
cycle batteries from both Platinum
International and Trojan Batteries.
Whether you own access platform
machines or manage an entire fleet,
the team will be available to educate
and answer any questions you
might have on deep cycle batteries
and their technologies.

Point of Rental Software:
Stand MP12

Point of Rental Software provides
rental software to over 4,800
depots of all sizes and industries,
and has offices in the UK, USA, and
Australia. Latest product launches
include the Syrinx Workshop

and Inspection apps. Whether

it's a customer repair, service,
breakdown, off hire inspection or

Syrinx

1

pre-examination, all information is
stored electronically on Workshop
App. Inspection App automates the
inspection, maintenance and service
processes and can be managed via
a mobile device. Other software also
featured includes Elite, Expert and
Essentials.

PSR: Stand 110
See Genie UK

TVertial

&R

cranes & access May 2018

Rayco Wylie Systems:
Stand 210a

Rayco Wylie provides wired

or wireless custom monitoring
systems. Products on display
include the 4500 range of
indicators, the new i4300 system,
wireless wind speed indicators

and crane cameras. Also new this
year, the company will introduce its
application for knuckle boom cranes.

RidgeGear: Stand MP14
See Unitex UK
RIM Wizard: Stand MP13

RIM Wizard is a Finnish company
that has developed an innovative
product for the heavy equipment
market. The Rim Wizard device
quickly and efficiently removes
most wheels in just a few minutes
from mobile cranes, wheel loaders
and dump trucks as well as harbour
and mining equipment. The device
is also perfect for changing sealing
rings on the wheel without taking
the wheel off. The company also
offers the Lil" Wizard for trucks.

Ritchie Bros: Stand MP37

The world’s largest equipment
auctioneer Ritchie Bros will be on
hand to discuss its onsite auctions

COGINT

SR On

Eralt aa

with online bidding, plus monthly
online auctions and MarketPlace-E
from IronPlanet.

RUD: Stand MP18
See Carl Stahl Evita
SafetyLiftinGear: Stand TS18

SafetyLiftinGear is a supplier

of lifting equipment, materials
handling, load restraint, height
safety and confined space products
to the UK rental and construction
industries. At Vertikal Days it will
exhibit a vast range of products

See the Fixator hoist on
SafetyLiftinGear'’s stand

The Rim Wizard



01908 223456
www.niftylift.com

v High Performance
v Low Impact

Class leading performance from
every model in the range from 9m to 28m.

With award-winning Hybrid technology and
SiIOPS® secondary guarding, our machines
are the safe and efficient choice.

Vvertikel
a a?' S glrf\“ Dugﬁ\: Call
| | | 01908 223456
For more information on the Nifty range, to book your free

or to arrange a free on-site demonstration,
please call 01908 223456, or visit our website.

demonstration

Miftylift Ltd | Chalkdell Orive, Shenley Woaod, Millon Keynes, MKS 6GF, England | T: +44 (0)1908 223456 | E; sales@niftylilt.com | W waw. niftylift.com



GOING THE DISTANCE

‘An electric boom lift that can complete FOUR laps around Donington Park GP Circuit
on a single charge. The Snorkel A38E Is the only electric boom in its class to travel
up to 10 miles (16km)* on fully charged batteries.

This class-leading electric boom lift delivers a significantly longer duty cycle to keep every job on track.
Its compact design can manouevre indoor and outdoor environments with ease while an up-and-over
articulated / telescopic boom provides a superb working envelope. Reaching a working height up

to 13.5m with 215kg capacity, the Snorkel A38E is the frontrunner for any job site.




I DONINGTON PARK

SEE THE SNORKEL A38E
AT VERTIKAL DAYS

Esnorkem!‘

STAND 114/115




Vertikal Days

including chain slings, Boscaro
crane forks and the brand new
Fixator hoist.

Sanctuary Zone: Stand 402
See Aerial and Handling Services

Shawtrack Services:
Stand 107

Shawtrack will show bespoke built
beavertail bodies for transporting
equipment and powered access
machinery. The company is also

a supplier for Késshohrer low bed
trailers, ranging from 48 to 64
tonnes.

Shield Batteries: Stand MP26

Shield Batteries is the UK distributor
for Crown Batteries, one of the
leading international deep cycle
battery manufacturers, which are
widely used as original equipment
by aerial lift manufacturers. Shield
offers a competitive replacement
service for fleet owners.

The CR-220 from Crown Batteries

SMIE: Stand MP38

See Cranesafe

'L'es_

Sortimo Van Rackmg
Solutions: Stand TS7

Sortimo is a leader in van

racking conversions with over

40 years experience, and offers

a comprehensive range of

vehicle installations and storage
solutions. It offers complete project
management for customers from
design to delivery of the vehicle,
and can install anything that is
required to be fitted inside, outside
or underneath a vehicle. Sortimo

is the only van racking company
that crash test loaded racking
systems up to 880kg, exceeding the
European standard 25 fold.

SpanSet: Stand TS13

SpanSet designs, manufactures,
supplies and provides training

BT cranes s access May 2018

for work at height, lifting and

load control. Be sure to see its
evacuation demonstration for aerial
work platforms. Alongside this it
will also show its lightweight and
compact Magnum X roundslings
with capacities now up to 300
tonnes, the updated range of
SupraPlus roundslings and NoCut
sleeving for synthetic slings. The

Sortimo van conversions

Exoset range of grade 100 lifting
points and the Grabba lifting bag
will also be shown, along with its
range of working at height products,
including full-body harnesses

and lanyards, and load control
equipment.

Sterling GP: Stand 401

Sterling GP supplies rigid plant
bodies to the access hire and

The new Kargo King from Sterling GP



PERFORNVIANGE: IIS Jarion

Lk ‘? |
SLIGHTLIET 33.17 et
THE HIGHEST AND MOST COMPACT TRACKED S ik
AERIAL PLATFORM IN THE HINOWA RANGE

HINOWA S.p.A.

www.hinowa.com - info@hinowa.cor
Via Fontana = 37054 Jerons Y I r

Tel. +39 0442 539100 = Fax +39 0442 539075 the future is now



INTRODUCING THE

Max. outreach

21.4m

T ST TELESCOPIC JIB
Maic Baskatcapacity This special feature, which
isunique in the 28m

(Q ; telescopic platform market,

9000 & gives the operator more
o options. For example, during
operations that involve
negative positioning {working
behind a wall, guardrail, etc.)

BASKET —
Two different basket load capacities
available on this machine depending on the
working envelope required offer increased
versatility in work environments,

STRUCTURE

This pivoting structure allows rapid movement
and a balance that is different to most, making
the machine lighter. Its precision and rod end
dampening when stopping movement give the
operator greater comfort.

THE MANITOU ACCESS RANGE =’ MAN"'DU

| out more contact your local Manitou dealer www.manitou.com HANDLING YOUR WORLD




equipment rental industry. Clients
include Nationwide Platforms and
AFI Uplift, and it is an approved
supplier for the Access Alliance

and recently the Access Link.

At Vertikal Days, it will show its
popular beavertail body, Step-Frame
low loader, and there will be a
demonstration of the new concept
Kargo King body, a low profile roll-on
roll-off body based on a DAF 12T
Chassis.

Straightpoint: Stand MP5

Straightpoint manufactures load
monitoring products to the lifting
industry. Its wireless load cells
measure tension and compression
forces and are used to monitor
loads, prevent overloads, measure
forces and weigh items so as to
ensure safe lifting operations. New
for 2018 are its bluetooth load cells,
which connect to a free app on your
Android or i0S phone to view and
store data from your lift on site.

Syrinx: Stand MP12

See Point of Rental Software

Tackle Store: Stand TS18

See SafetyLiftinGear
Tecnomagnete: Stand MP18
See Carl Stahl Evita

Teletrac Navman: Stand MP32

New exhibitor Teletrac Navman
provides location-based technology
and services for managing mobile
assets. The company’s asset
management platform Qtanium
Connect collates data from OEM
telematics units into one portal,
which also integrates with fleet

management platform Director.
Together, they provide a single
window for an entire fleet, showing
real-time asset locations and
detailed driver safety analytics with
instant video replay to help you
monitor driver behaviour as well as
measure environmental compliance.

Tensology: Stand MP7

New to Vertikal Days, Tensology
carries out crane rope inspections
and examinations using experienced
technicians and state of the

art equipment. In response to

the change in the standard ISO
4309:2017 to include Magnetic
Rope Testing as a tool for identifying
defects and assessing the in-service
condition of steel wire ropes on all
types of cranes, Tensology will be
launching the next generation of
MRT equipment, including the Intros

MH6-26 from Intron Plus, which is
designed for use on crane ropes.

Thermoil: Stand 200
See IPS

TireSocks: Stand MP49
See EuroGate International

Top Service: Stand MP17

Credit information provider specialist
Top Service will highlight its credit
information and debt recovery
services, which are specifically
tailored to the construction industry.
Stop by the stand to ask about

debt recovery, pre-litigation, credit
information and other services
relating to credit control.

May 2018 cranes & access LG

¥

meto .

Vertikal Days

Torquer: Stand MP21

Torquer has developed the new
Halo, a simple, low-tech, low-

cost solution to provide remote
controlled horizontal orientation of
crane loads. Personnel can stay at
a safe distance from the load during
positioning. The first pre-production
Halo units have undergone
extensive and successful field trials,
and at Vertikal Days the company
will demonstrate a 1/5 size working
model of the production design

unit for use in the construction
sector. Torquer aims to move to full
production of the Halo towards the
second half of this year.




16. - 17.05.18, booth 124

Vertikal Days:

Pocker

www.boecker.de MY WAY TO THE TOP



Towergate Insurance:
Stand MP4

Towergate specialises in the
powered access, crane and general
equipment sectors, providing
bespoke insurance and risk
management services. It insures a
large number of mobile crane rental
companies and is a CPA and IPAF
member.

Trackunit UK: Stand MP42

Trackunit claims to be one of the
world’s largest providers of access
control, immobilisation and tracking
solutions for the construction
equipment industry. With more
than 230,000 live systems, many
of Europe’s major equipment rental
companies rely on Trackunit for their
access control and tracking needs.
The company will be showing its
new Dual ID Keypad (RFID + PIN-
code) access control system which
is IP69-rated, as well as the GO and
ON smartphone apps.

Tractel: Stand MP18

See Carl Stahl Evita

Trojan Batteries: Stand MP28
See Platinum International

TVH: Stand 304

On its stand TVH will show its
technical training courses. In

the future, TVH Academy will be
supporting IPAF on technical training
courses carried out by training
partner F-TEC. It will also show

its demo mini scissor lift on both
its and IPAF’s stand. TVH offers a
full range of spare parts including
joysticks, printed circuit boards,
non-marking wheels, switches,
sensors, and much more. It also
will introduce its latest spare parts
recycle facility. Don't forget to bring

Safety harnesses from Unitex

your business card and take part in
its raffle.

Unitex UK: Stand MP14

This year there will be new harness
accessories on display including
waist, shoulder and leg pads from
RidgeGear, enabling the user to
upgrade most harnesses providing
superior comfort whilst working.
Unitex will also show the next
phase of Glow harness - Super
Glow - a glow in the dark harness
which helps the user to be seen in
the worst working conditions. There
will also be a display of the new
RidgeGear bag range which includes
rope and rescue bags, kit bags and
backpacks. Various lanyards can be
seen as well as an array of round
and flat slings manufactured by
Miller Weblift, plus Ultralift round
slings made from Dyneema, the

world’s strongest fibre.

Universal Crane Mats:
Stand TS3

Universal Crane Mats, the supplier
of outrigger mats and spreader
systems for cranes and other
heavy equipment, will exhibit a
range of specialist load spreading
products, including the UniMat
Modular Aluminium System, the
UniMat HDPE Sleeper System, the
UniMat HDPE Pads, available round
or square, and the UniMat Wheel
Levelling/Packing System.

Verope: Stand MP43
See Latch & Batchelor
Vertikal Press: Marketplace

International specialist publisher and
provider of information on the Ilftlng

industry, the company is responsnble

Vertlkal Days

for Cranes & Access and Kran &
Biihne magazines, the online news
service and information database
Vertikal.net and is also the organiser
of Vertikal Days and other events.

May 2018 cranes & access



THE AWARD WINNING

HYBRID BOOM

ECO & PRODUCTIVE

/ae. Rental Product of

( o | the Year 2017,

- :-“' European Rental
b Awards

Ganie

A TEREX BERAND

Product of the Year in the Best New Product Bronze-Innovation
category “Self-Propelled | 2016-Access, Award 2016,
over Bm” 2017, Hire Industry Rental Equipment
ltalplatform Excellence Award Register

GENIE BLUE

LEARN MORE AT GENIELIFT.CO.UK/EN/Z-60

G 2018 Terex Corporation. Terex and Genls ané trademarks of Terex Corporations or it subsddinries





